### CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

#### **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION**

## **CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: 09-12-2016**

| AGENDA ITEM:  |                    |  |  |  |
|---|--------------------|--|--|--|
| Resolution requesting the authorization for the disposal of two unserviceable black and white |                    |  |  |  |
| Mercedes Benz 24 speed mountain style bicycles. (Bicycle #1-Serial #F16674 / City ID #        |                    |  |  |  |
| 032134) (Bicycle #2-Serial #F17195 / City ID # A12742)  |                    |  |  |  |
| PREPARED BY:  | DIRECTOR APPROVAL: |  |  |  |
| Richard Smith, Chief of Police  |                    |  |  |  |
| DEPARTMENT:   |                    |  |  |  |
| Police Department   |                    |  |  |  |
| ATTACHMENTS:  |                    |  |  |  |
| Resolution  |                    |  |  |  |
| BUDGET CODE:  | AMOUNT:            |  |  |  |
|   | 0.00               |  |  |  |
| SUMMARY:  |                    |  |  |  |

Two unserviceable black and white Mercedes Benz 24 speed mountain style bicycles. (Bicycle #1-Serial #F16674 / City ID # 032134) (Bicycle #2-Serial #F17195 / City ID # A12742) Parts can no longer be purchased for this outdated bicycles. Neither of these bicycles serve any useful purpose to the City of Marysville.

# **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

The Marysville Police Department is requesting the authorization to dispose of surplus property.

# CITY OF MARYSVILLE Marysville, Washington

| RESOLUTION NO. |  |
|----------------|--|
|                |  |

# A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON DECLARING CERTAIN ITEMS OF PERSONAL PROPERTY TO BE SURPLUSED AND AUTHORIZING THE SALE OR DISPOSAL THEREOF.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

The items of personal property listed below are hereby declared to be surplus and are of no further public use or necessity.

Two (2) Black and White Mercedes Benz 24 speed mountain style bicycles. These bicycles are no longer serviceable and no parts can be purchased to repair their deficiencies.

| Bicycle #1         | Serial # F16674       | City ID #    | 032134             |   |  |
|--------------------|-----------------------|--------------|--------------------|---|--|
| Bicycle #2         | Serial # F17195       | City ID#     | A12742             |   |  |
| •                  | •                     | •            |                    | enced items in a manner, greatest amount to the City. |  |
| PASSED by 0        | City Council and APPI | ROVED by the | Mayor this         | day of September, 2016.                               |  |
|                    |                       |              | CITY OF MARYSVILLE |   |  |
|                    |                       |              |                    |   |  |
|                    |                       |              | By                 | EHRING, Mayor   |  |
|                    |                       |              | 30N N              | LI IININO, Mayor                                      |  |
| ATTEST:            |                       |              |                    |   |  |
| By<br>APRIL O'BRII | EN, Deputy City Clerk | <u>.</u>     |                    |   |  |
| Approved as t      | to form:              |              |                    |   |  |
| By<br>JON WALKER   | R, City Attorney      |              |                    |   |  |